

Office of the City Clerk 222 3rd Avenue North Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5 www.saskatoon.ca tel (306) 975.3240 fax (306) 975.2784

March 20, 2024

Deputy City Clerk, Standing Policy Committee on Transportation

## Re: 2024 Work Plan – Saskatoon Accessibility Advisory Committee (ADV. 2024-0305)

The function and mandate of the Saskatoon Accessibility Advisory Committee ("SAAC") shall be to:

- 1. Provide advice to City Council with respect to ensuring that City of Saskatoon services, information, facilities and infrastructure are accessible for citizens of all abilities.
- 2. Provide advice to City Council on policies and programs for improving accessibility to City services, information, facilities, infrastructure, and employment opportunities.
- 3. Develop sensitivity and accessibility awareness educational material.
- 4. Monitor implementation and administration of the Action Plan on Accessibility.
- 5. Review, evaluate and participate in an update of the Action Plan on Accessibility and advise City Council of progress in achieving the goals for improving accessibility to City services, information, facilities, infrastructure and employee awareness as recommended in the Action Plan.
- 6. Act as a resource to City Administration respecting development and implementation of public relations campaigns to promote the City's efforts in making City services, information, facilities, and infrastructure accessible to all individuals.

## Work Plan for [2024]

The Saskatoon Accessibility Advisory Committee at its meeting held on March 8, 2024, discussed relevant matters within the Committee's mandate to include in the 2024 work plan. In 2024, Committee will focus on the following:

- Deafblind Services
- Access Transit / Conventional Transit
- Educational and Awareness
- Civic Accessibility and Safety
- Downtown and Bus Rapid Transit Accessibility

Yours truly,

adamsor

Julia Adamson Chair Saskatoon Accessibility Advisory Committee